concentrations of credit risk relate primarily to its accounts receivable balances. This risk has
not changed from the prior year.

Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Health Centre's exposure to this
risk arises primarily from long-term debt and short-term investments with fixed interest rates.
This risk has not changed from the prior year.

11. Comparative Amounts

The comparative amounts presented in the financial statements have been restated to
conform to the current year's presentation.

10

De Dwa Da Dehs Nye>s Aboriginal Health Centre
Notes to Financial Statements

March 31, 2015

12. Prior Period Adjustment

During the year, it was determined that $156,000 of the Hamilton building cost was improperly
included in the deferred capital contributions cost and amortized to operations. As the
$156,000 was provided through a loan, it should not have been treated as a deferred capital
contribution.

As a result, the following amounts at April 1, 2013 and March 31, 2014 have been restated to
reflect those adjustments:

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Net Assets, as at April 1, 2013 $ 515,529 $ (91,907) $ 423,622

Amortization of deferred capital contributions 185,396 (6,240) 179,156

Deferred capital contributions, as at
March 31, 2014 754,911 98,147 853,058

11